
Planned Works in Somerset West and Taunton                                                     Week commencing 17th June 2019       
   
  Parish/Town Location Description Start Finish Duration 

New  
       
SCC Luccombe Doverhay, West Luccombe Carriageway resurfacing between 

Luckbarrow and West Luccombe Farm.  
Temporary road closures between 07:30 
and 17:30.   

19 June 
 

21 June 
 

3 days  

Continuing  
SCC Porlock Furzeland Road Footway resurfacing.     Complete 
SCC Minehead Blenheim Road Carriageway patching.     Complete 
SCC Minehead The Avenue Carriageway patching.     Complete 
SCC West 

Bagborough 
A358 Seven Ash Drainage improvement works.     Complete 

SCC North Curry Greenway Footway construction and widening 
improvement scheme.  Temporary road 
closure. 

20 May 16 June 4 weeks 

SRA Monksilver High Street Drainage improvement works.  Temporary 
road closure.   

3 June 21 June 3 weeks 

SCC Norton 
Fitzwarren 

Montys Lane Verge/embankment repairs.  Temporary 
road closure. 

3 June 14 June 2 weeks 

SCC Luccombe Doverhay, West Luccombe Drainage repairs between Luckbarrow 
and West Luccombe Farm.  Temporary 
road closures between 07:30 and 17:30.   

10 June 
17 June 

14 June 
18 June 

5 days 
2 days 

SCC Old Cleeve A39 Minehead Road, 
Bilbrook 

Carriageway patching.  Temporary traffic 
signals at times. 

10 June 21 June 2 weeks 

SCC Exton and 
Brompton Regis 

Heathpoult Cross to 
Dulverton road 

Carriageway patching.  Temporary traffic 
signals at times. 

10 June 21 June 2 weeks 

SCC Minehead North Road Carriageway patching.  Temporary road 
closures during the day. 

12 June 21 June 2 days 



SCC Somerset West 
and Taunton 

“C” & “D” Class roads Rural verge grass cutting programme. 27 May 26 July 9 weeks 

SCC Ruishton & T M5/A358 Junction 25 Highway improvement scheme. 2019 2020 18 
months 

       
Future  

SCC Huish 
Champflower 

Chitcombe Rocks Lane Carriageway resurfacing.  Temporary road 
closures between 07:30 and 17:30.   

21 June 
24 June 

21 June 
28 June 

1 day 
5 days 

SCC Cutcombe A396 Bridgetown Road, 
Wheddon Cross 

Carriageway resurfacing at Brake Cottage 
Corner.  Temporary road closure between 
07:30 and 17:30.   

24 June  24 June  1 day 
 

SCC West Buckland School Lane Drainage improvement works.  Temporary 
road closure.   

24 June 5 July 2 weeks 

SCC SW and T Area Various Carriageway surface dressing programme 
2019. 

24 June August 2 months 

SCC Old Cleeve B3190 Sticklepath Carriageway patching.  Temporary road 
closures between 08:00 and 17:00.   

1 July 
 

5 July 
 

5 days   
 

SCC Taunton A358 Greenway Road Toucan pedestrian crossing upgrade on 
A358 Greenway Road.  Temporary traffic 
signals. 

1 July 16 Aug 7 weeks 

SCC Taunton Leslie Avenue Toucan pedestrian crossing upgrade on 
A358 Greenway Road.  Temporary road 
closure. 

1 July 16 Aug 7 weeks 

SCC Brushford Hele Manor Lane Carriageway resurfacing.  Temporary road 
closures between 07:30 and 17:30.   

1 July 
 

5 July 
 

5 days   
 

SCC Holford Perry Lane Carriageway resurfacing.  Temporary road 
closures between 07:30 and 17:30.   

8 July 
15 July 

12 July 
15 July 

5 days   
1 day 

SCC Nettlecombe Harpers Lane Carriageway resurfacing.  Temporary road 
closures between 07:30 and 17:30.   

8 July 
 

10 July 
 

3 days   
 

SCC Minehead Marshfield Road Carriageway resurfacing.  Temporary road 
closures between 07:30 and 17:30.   

16 July 
 

17 July 
 

2 days   
 



SCC Cothelstone Fennington Lane Drainage improvement works.  Temporary 
road closure.   

15 July 
 

19 July 
 

5 days   
 

SCC Burrowbridge Shepherds Drove Repairs to parapets of Shepherds East 
Culvert.  Temporary road closure.   

15 July 
 

19 July 
 

5 days   
 

SCC North Curry Borough Post, Lillesdon 
Windmill Hill 
Stoke Road 

Carriageway retexturing and road 
marking.  Temporary road closures 
between 18:00 and 23:00.   

29 July 
 

9 Aug 12 
evenings 

       
Additional Works 

Gully Rounds Somerset West annual programme – April to September 
Taunton annual programme – October to March 

Safety Defects Various locations across Somerset West and Taunton. 

Carriageway Patching Various locations across Somerset West and Taunton. 

Carriageway Surface Dressing Preparation work for the 2019 surface dressing programme is now underway.  The surface 
dressing programme itself is scheduled to start on 24 June. 

SRA, Enhanced Maintenance - Gully Emptying 
& Jetting  

SRA3, Annual flood sites - countywide. 

Grass Cutting The verge maintenance programme for “A” and “B” Class roads commenced on 7th May 
2019.  

 
Winter Service 2018/2019 winter season has now been concluded. 
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